3502

BARLING, ARKANSAS

FILES SCHOOL OLERK GREENWY STOTRICT SEBASTIAN SOUNTY

'82 OCT | PM 4 13

ORDINANCE NO. 140

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX PROPERTY
TO THE CITY OF BARLING, ARKANSAS
LYING IN A GENERAL SOUTHERLY DIRECTION OF BARLING, ARKANSAS,
TO ESTABLISH AN ELECTION DATE THEREOF,
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

BE IT, NOW, ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF BARLING, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1: Pursuant to Arkansas Statutes Annotated 19-301.1 et sec, it is hereby proposed that the electors of the City of Barling, Arkansas, be allowed to vote at the next general election on annexing contiguous lands to the City of Barling, Arkansas, more specifically described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this Ordinance as though stated herein verbatim.

Section 2: That the aforesaid property described in Exhibit "A" can benefit by such annexation in that police and fire services will be provided thereto and are valuable to the City of Barling, Arkansas, by reason of adaptability for prospective municipal uses in the future.

Section 3: The schedule of services to be included within three (3) years after the date such proposed annexation becomes final will be police and fire protection and may include water services if necessary.

Section 4: This Board hereby sets for determination by the city voters this proposed annexation at the next general election to be held on November 2, 1982 for the purpose of approving or disapproving annexation of the aforedescribed property.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

MATOR enry Bailing

City of Barling P.D. Box 39 Barling, Ar 73923

259